
GREYMOUTHSALA 920 ke. 326m.
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.4 Guy Lombardo Presents
9.15 Two’s Company: Nelson
Eddy and Jeanette MacDonald
9.32 Vocals in the Modern Man-ner
9.45 Accordiana
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: AlbertSammons (violin)
10.30 Music While You Work
41.0 Paul Robeson sings Nat-
ional Songs
11.16 Lucky Dip
11.46 Topical Tunes
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schoolsa9 The South American Way
2.16 Favourite Ballads
2.30 Carefree Cavalcade
3.0 Classical Music
Dances from Galanta Kodaly

3.30 Music While You Work4. 0 "The Cuckoo in the Nest’
(final episode)
4.30 Children’s Session: UncleAndrew
5. 0 Dance Music
5.30 Dinner Music6. 0 "Royal Escape"
6:30 LONDON NEWS
7.15 "Hills of Home"
7.30 Evening Programme
The Gracie Fields Programme,with the famous British Star
presenting her -favourite songs
and humorous items :

8. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles"
' (A New Serial)

8.30 Say it with Music
8.58 Station Notices :8.0 Overseas and N.Z,. News
9.20 United Nations Back-
ground
9.30 Classical Music
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by ,Bruno Walter
La Finta Giardiniera Over-
ture
Symphony in C (The "Jupi-
ter’’) Mozart

Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)
Spring is ComingArt Thou Troubled Handel
Margaret at the Spinning
-~ Wheel Schubert
Moiseiwitsch, (piano), with theLondon Philharmonie Orchestra
Hungarian Fantasia Liszt

10.30 Close down

ay Y /s\ 780ke 384m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session

}

9.4 Orchestras Around: the
World; Milan Symphony Orech-
estra
9.31 Local] Weather Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work
10.0 A New Zealander in South
Africa, talk by Vivienne Bla-mires who lived for some time
in the Union
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: \ho Brokethe Glass? by J. J. Farjeon
41. 0 ‘Music Hall :

11.30 Morning Star: Astra Des-
mond (contralto)
11.46 Songs of the Steppes
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
, Local Weather Conditions
s. 4 The Allen Roth Show with
Bob Hannon, Karen Kemple andthe Roth Chorus
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 The Folk Dance Orchestrawith Margaret Howes (soprano)
13.15 Variety
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Clarinet Quintet in G

Holbrooke
Sonata for ’Cello and Piano

: Delius
Nonett Bax
4.30 Children’s Wour: Nature
Night
Bea cay

5. 0 Voices in Harmony: Madl-
son Singers with the Lew White
Trio ;
5.15 Music of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor withinterludes by Dinah Shore
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Local Announcements
7.145 Book Review: W. H.Oliver
7,30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Opera and Its Times:
Thomas and Massenet ;

8.0 Masterpieces ofMusic:
Great Piano Concertos
Concerto in B Flat Brahms

|}9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.20 United Nations Background
9.39 Readings from English
Poetry: Samuel Coleridge-Tay-
lor’s. "Rime of the Ancient
Mariner"
10. 0 Accent on Melody
|11. 0 LONDON NEWS
|41.20 Close down’CH
4.30 p.m. Light Musi¢
5. 0 Bert Hirsch’s Novelty Or-chestra
B16 Songs of the South Seas
5.30 Evening Serenade
5.45 At the Theatre Organ6. 0° Gay Tunes6.15 "Kidnapped"
6.30 Concert Platform: FamousArtists
Popular Parade
Bandstand
Richard Tauber Sings
Recent Releases
"Beau Geste"
(BBC Programme)
"Stand Easy"
(BBC Programme)
Victor Herbert Melodies
The Kentucky Minstrels
Light Concert Programme
Close down

ay vA 720 kc, 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
3. 3 "Wind in the Bracken"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.31 Home Science Talk: En-
jJoying Food
9.45 Voices in Harmony10. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 "Fresh Heir’
2.15 Classical Hour
Sextet in G, Op. 36 Brahms
Sonata in E Flat, Op. 8ta(Les Adieux) Beethoven

3. 0 Repeat Performance
3.30 Hospital session4.0 #£Comedy Corner4.30 Children’s Hour: Favourite.
eat Tales and CorrespondenceClu
5. 0 English Dance Bands5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Dad and Dave’,
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
» ie After Dinner Music7.18 Talk for the. Man-on the
Land: The Turnip and Swede
Crop, byJ. 0. Wallace7.30 "Melba
8. 0 Comedy Memories,with Jack Thompson at thepiano
8.15 "At School To-day: Active
By in Junior: Arithmetic""ITMA"’
0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.20 United Nations Background9.30 "Lady in a Fog"(BRC. Presentation)
10. 0 Modern Dance Musie
10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS-Paid
in advance at any Money OrderOffice. Twelve months, 12/-; six
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Monday. October IlLocal Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 Auckland District WeatherForecast :

9. 0 Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)9.50 We ravel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-frey Marlowe15 Limelight and Shadow-30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden45 Crossroads of Life
0 Light Music and Variety0
phopping Reporter session0 Lune usic
p.m. A Musical InterludeAunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories

SS Miss Trent’s Children2.30 Women’s Hour (MarinaParr), News from Women’s Or-
Btrieciees, Home Economics,ver Yours3.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
3.465 Frank Sinatra4. Movie Memory: SecondFidd e
4.15 Jimmie Leach and his Or-
ganolians3 South Sea Serenades6.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
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#4448284

6. 0 Your Music and Mine6.30 Kidnapped7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Biuey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of PerryThe Case of the NervousBridesmaid
Marion Waite, Popular

. Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Recent Recordings8.45 Radio Editor: KennethMelvin
" Theatre of the Air: The
Hanging Judge Z9.30 Dance Music and Variety10. 0 Amateur Vaudeville Show10.30. Movie Musicale11.0 VWariety12. 0 Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON °

980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Start the Day Right
7. 0 Two of a Kind: [vor More-
ton and Dave Kaye
9. 0 Morning Recipe session9.30 Songs of Romance with
Nelson Eddy9.45 Composers’ Gallery: Weber10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-frey Marlowe10.16 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suz-
anne)12. 0 Bright Musical Fare forLunch
1. Op.m. Mirthful ' MealtimeMusic
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
a Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLloyd), News from Women’s
Organisations, Home Economics,Ever Yours
3.30 Boston Promenade Orches-
3.45 Gladys Moncrieff (soprano)4.15 Frankie Carle (piano)4.30 H Il Billy Tunes5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music, Mirth, and Melody
6.30 Answer Please6.45 Twilight Serenade: LightOrchestral Music
7. 0 Claude Duvat, Highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Nervous
Bridesmaid :

7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
Conscience in Art, by O. Henry
a Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Al Goodman’s Orchestra
8.45 That’s Wrong, You’re
Right
0 Theatre of the Air: The!
Long Road Back
9.45 Sinaing for Your Supper:Herbert Ernst Groh
10. O The Sinister Man

.10.15 Selected from the Sheives!10.30 In the Ballroom el11.°0 Latin American Music12. 0 Close down

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

‘6. 0 a.m. Break o’ Day Music
2. °o Emphasis on Optimism
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
98. O Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Mid Morning Melodies10. 0 The Strange House of
Jeffrey Marlowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.15 Musical Interlude
2.30 Women's Hour (Molly Mc-Nab), News from Women’s Or-
ganisations, Home Economics,Ever Yours
3.30 Ballads We Love
3.45 Keyboard Capers by MarieOrmston4.0 In Modern Mood
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer: The FlyingBosun (part 4)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Hits of the Times
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Biuey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Green. Rusts. 0 Hagens Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty —

8.30 Strings of Georges Tzipine
8.45 Do You Know?9. 0 Theatre of the Air: -Dil-
emma :

9.30 Variety Concert10.0 Whats a Name?
10.15 Tale of Hollywood10.30 Spotlight on Graham Payne10.45 Rhumba and Romance
11. 0 Accent on Rhythm11.45 Prelude to Good-night
12. 0 Close down .

4ZB DUNEDIN
1040 ke. =.288 m,

6. 0 a.m. London News
6.30 Get Up, Get Up
7. 0 Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star9. 0 Morning Recipe Session9.30 Monday Morning Mixture10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff
rey Marlowe
10.15 The Caravan Passes10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session
}12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes1. 0 p.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), News fromWomen’s Organisations, Home
Economics, Ever Yours
3.30 Rita Entertains: ° Studio
Presentation at the Piano45 The Comedy Harmonists4.0 Popular this Week4.15 The Girls Take the Air
4.30 Movie Melodies
5.30 Windjammer: The FlyingBosun (part 2)
5.45 Orchestra Georges Tzipin
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 So the Story Goes
6.15 The Kingsway aed
Orchestra
6.30 Just for You
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason

7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty

—8.30 Dick Haymes
8.45 Voyage from Bombay
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: The
Worm Turns
9.30 Let’s Hear the Latest
9.45 Yer Can’t ‘elp Larfin’10. 0 Special Album: Marek
Weber
10.145 Put Another Record On
10.45 Hill Billy Time
11. 0 Revue Time
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth,940 ke 319 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.16 Dominion Weather Forecast8.0 Good Morning Requestsession
9.31 Favourites in Song ~*

9:45 The Lighter Classics
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

©

6. 0 Music on the Air
6.30 The Song is Yours
6.45 The Pace that Kills
‘7. i?) Daddy and Paddy7.15 The Strange House of Jef=frey Marlowe7.30 Voyage from Bombay7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason:
Case of the Nervous Bridesmaid
8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Make Mine Music
8.45 Suppertime Melodies a

9. 0 Theatre of the Air: TheBells Toll Loudly9.32 Hot off the Press
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Commercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement-_-_-_

"Hot off the s." a musical programme he very lat
est in recordin; ‘s broadcast
by 2ZA oar Moay'_ night at9.32. = %

Stories a cireus life are
usually filled with excitement
and intrigue and "Hagen’s Circus" is no exception, Ths
thrilling story of life under the
Big Top is broadcast at 8.0 p.m.
every Monday, Wednesday, and
Friday by the four ZB stations.
* tk *

The Composers’ Gallery at
2ZB this morning features the
work of Carl Weber, a famous
pianist and conductor as well
as a composer. Weber at one
time studied with Haydn. This
programme will be broadcast at
.
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